Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Nicolas Carriere				02/27/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE			
Street Address:	25, rue Leblanc Batiment			
Internal Address:	LePonant D			
City:	Paris			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75015			
Property Type		Number 685		
Application Number: 12330			685	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (703)610-8686				
Fax Number:(703)610-8686Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 703-903-9000				
Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 500				
Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3833				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			T2143-16029US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			//Victoria A. Yunker//	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Carriere.1#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I/We have acknowledged receipt, I/we

CARRIERE Nicolas

of FRENCH nationality,

domiciled at:

24, rue Amédée MOREL 38000 GRENOBLE - FRANCE

sell and assign to COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and , a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at 25, rue Leblanc Bâtiment "Le Ponant D" 75015 PARIS FRANCE,

its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention entitled:

PHOTOSENSITIVE MICROELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH AVALANCHE MULTIPLIERS

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent, Application No.

12/330 685 filed 09.12.2008, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States based on said invention, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE or its successors or assigns; and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: February 27, 2009

in a state of the second s Second Inventor: 🖉

CARRIERE Nicolas

Date:

Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 022393 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 03/13/2009